# OP \$65.00 4324321

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591668

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquajet Limited		12/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: BELIZE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aquamaxit, L.P.	
Street Address:	1300 FM 646 West	
City:	Dickinson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77539	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4324321	AQUA LANCER
Registration Number:	4324323	TANK SPIDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-651-5567

**Email:** hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annie Aymond
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executed\_Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_from\_Aquajet\_to\_Aquamaxit\_ACCD#page1.tif source=executed\_Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_from\_Aquajet\_to\_Aquamaxit\_ACCD#page2.tif source=executed\_Assignment\_of\_Trademarks\_from\_Aquajet\_to\_Aquamaxit\_ACCD#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0209 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aquajet Limited, a Limited Liability Company of Belize having a business

address of 1876 Hutson Street, Belize City, Belize ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks

and trademark registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A for the designated goods and services

and any other goods and services in connection with which Assignor has used these marks ("the

Marks"); and

WHEREAS, AQUAMAXIT, L.P., a Limited Partnership of Texas having an address of

1300 FM 646 West, Dickinson, Texas 77539 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights

and goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, releases, and assigns to Assignee: all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the Marks; all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing

provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and

otherwise throughout the world; the right of priority; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments,

and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the Marks; and

any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing

before, on, or after the date hereof, with the right but no obligation to sue for and collect the same

for its own use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

100563659.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0210 Assigned by:

Aquajet Limited

Dated:

: <u>12/9/201</u>7

Aotheriza Great

Printed Name and Title of Signing Officer

Agreed to and Accepted by:

AQUAMAXIT, L.P.

Dated: December 9 2019

By:

President

Christian Geppert

Printed Name and Title of Signing Officer

State of Texas

§

County of Galveston

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME the undersigned notary by Edward Page Oliver, authorized agent for Aquajet Limited, and Christian Geppert, President of Aquamaxit, LP, who each presented to me sufficient proof of their identity and their authorization to execute the foregoing instrument, and each affirmed to me that he signed the instrument within his authority and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, to certify which witness my hand and seal of office this 12/19/2019.

By

AMY ROSE OLIVER
Notary ID # 102276
My Commission Expires
October 12, 2020

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

## EXHIBIT A

# Registered Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Goods and Services
AQUA LANCER	4,324,321	U.S.	Class 37: Cleaning services, namely, mechanically removing scale and sludge from tubes in steam generators, heat exchangers, and reactors
TANK SPIDER	4,324,323	U.S.	Class 37: Cleaning services, namely, mechanically removing scale and sludge from industrial tanks

# **Unregistered Trademarks**

Mark	Goods and Services
AQUA ROVER	Class 37: Pipe cleaning services, namely, cleaning of large diameter pipes and conduits

100563659.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0212